

Order No. 08  
Dated 12.02.21.

Accused Pranab Das on C.B. is present and files hazira.

Ld lawyer for the accused and ld Spl P.P. in charge are present.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused for withdrawal bail condition.

Heard. Perused. Prayer is considered and allowed.

AI Bail granted to accused stands extended till next date under same condition.

Copies along with documents u/s 173 Cr.PC is served to the accused person.

Fix 17.03.21 for framing of charge and appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura.

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura.