

Order No. 02
Dated 17.04.21

Learned Spl. PP is present.

Sole accused namely Pranab Das on AI bail is present with hazira.

No witness is present today.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person praying for withdrawal of condition in respect of AI Bail imposed upon the accused person.

Heard both the sides. Perused the materials on record. Considered.

Considering perception of trauma to the survivor child, prayer for withdrawal of condition in respect of AI Bail imposed upon the accused Pranab Das stands rejected.

AI bail granted to the accused is extended till next date under same condition in the interest of justice.

Fix 17.05.21 for evidence of the survivor child and appearance of the accused person.

Prosecution to bring witness.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura