

Spl. Court Case – 04 of 2021

Reg. No -18 of 2021

Order no – 24

Dated –24.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present with hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present with hazira.

No witness is present today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 30.06.2023 for evidence of survivor child,  
01.07.2023 for evidence of CSW no –01 and 03.

Sd/- P. Mukhopadhyay  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Bankura