

Order No. 31
dated 13.05.24

The accused Pranab Das on court bail is present. Ld Spl P.P. in charge and the ld defence counsel both are present.

Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is turned up.

The accused prayed for waiving of conditions imposed upon him.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record and it appears that till now no witness including VG have been examined. So, I am of the view that at this stage the prayer for waiving of the condition cannot be entertained. Accordingly, the prayer is rejected.

\ Fix 20.06.24 for evidence of the VG.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused be remained as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura.

Judge, POCSO Court, Bankura.