

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 04 of 2021
CIS Reg. No.18/2021(CNR:WBBK01-000155-2021)

Order No.33
10.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Spl PP in charge and defence counsel present .

The accused person namely Pranab Das on C/B is present by filing hazira.

One witness is present for prosecution .

The witness(Smt. Laxmi Das) is examined as PW-2 and the documentary evidence marked as Exbt.P-2(with Objection) ,Exbt.P-3,Exbt.P-3/1,Exbt.P-4,Exbt.P-4/1,Exbt.P-4/2,Exbt.P-1/2,Exbt.P-5,Exbt.P-6/1,Exbt.P-7/1 .

The witness is cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld Defence counsel.

The case is adjourned .

To **11.09.2024** for further cross of PW-2 .

The accused person on bail as before and directed to remain present on the next date .

Judge,Spl(POCSO)Court,Bankura