

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 04 of 2021  
CIS Reg. No. 18/2021(CNR:WBBK01-000155-2021)

Order No.42

15.12.2025

The record is put up by filing a petition through ld spl PP along with certified copy of Ext.P-8.

Ld spl PP submits that original birth certificate of VG has been filed and exhibited as Ext.P-8 and the same is required for filing S.I.R. form .

Heard.Considered .Perused the record and it appears that the original birth certificate of VG has been exhibited as Ext.P-8 and kept with record.

Hence, prayer of ld Spl PP is allowed .

Let the original birth certificate of VG(Ext.P-8) be returned to ld Spl PP and the certified copy of Ext.P-8 be kept with the exhibit file.The prosecution is directed to file the same ( original birth certificate of VG – Ext.P-8) as and when called for by this court .

To date(10.03.2026).

Judge,Spl(POCSO)Court,Bankura